
BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE
DASARAHALLI ZONE

MEI Layout, Bagalagunte, Hesaraghatta Main Road, Bangalore - 569073
Office of the Executive Enstneer,
Proj ect Division,

No. BBMf'/DZ/EE/PD/TEND/01 /2024-25

Dasarahalli   Zone, BBMP
Dated: 05/07/2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT|
T__WOCOVERSYSTEM(SHORTTERMTENDERJ_

E_hrough GOK Procurement Portal Only|
1.    The Executive Engineer  (Project Division), Dasarahalli Zone BBMP invites tenders from eligible

contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike / KPWD / CPWD / Railways /
MES / National Highway or any state Govt. Organization for the construction of works detailed
in the Table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for the works given in the table through e-

procurement  portal  of the  Government  of Kamataka  (viz  htry:/eproc.karnataka.gov.in).  The
tenderers  are  advised  to  note the  minimum  qualiflcation  criteria  specified  in  clause-3  of the
instructions to Tenderers to qualify for award of the contract as per standard Tender Document.

2.   Tender documents may be downloaded from the KPP portal of The Goverrment of Kamataka.
3.    Tenders  must be  accompanied  by  earnest money  deposit  specified  for the work  in the Table

below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in 'any one of the foms as specified in the Tender
document and shall have to valid for 180 days beyond the validity of the tender.

4.    Other details can be seen in the tender documents.
5.    Cost ofTender Form will be Non-refundable as per portal.

Sl.No Name of the projects
Amount put toTenderair.InLakhs)

EMD

1

Provid-ing security services and Human   Resource to Zonal
115.77

Rs. 2.00Lakhs
office  and  other  Office  Buildings  in  Dasarahalli  Zone  for

the year 2024-25

'ime Schedule/Calendar Of events :

'1 Last date & time for Queries (only through 06/07/2024  upto 16.00hr
online

2 Date and time ofpre-bid meeting 08/07/2024  upto 11.00hr

3 Last Date & Time for receipt of Tenders 16/07/2024 at 16.00hr

4
+

18/07/2024 at 16.30hrOpeniqgofTechnicalbid1\

5 OpeningofFinanciaibid(Ifpossible) 19/07/2024 at 16.30hr ifpossible

EHribilitv criteria:
1)   Tenderer should submit the valid GST Registration Certificate
2)   Tenderer should submit valid PAN CARD copy
3)   Tenderer should submit acknowledgement of INCOME TAX RETURN FILED in the

past 3 years(i.e.„ 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23) by Income Tax Department



4)  Tender should submit the minimuni AVERAGE TURNOVER CERTIFICATE of for
past 3  years,  (i.e.„  2020-21,  2021-22 and 2022-23)  issued By Chartered Accountant or
Commercial Tax Department                                                                                                 a

5)  Tender    should    submit    EXPERIENCE    CERTIFICATE    OR    WORKDONE
CERTIFICATE    for    similar  nature  of works  not  less  50%  put to  tender  in past  3
years(i.e.„ 2020-21, 2021 -22 and 2022-23) issued by any Government  Departments

FINANCIAL BID
The financial bid should contain only the price bid.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
•    Nojoint venture / Consortia are permissible.
•    The  successful tenderer will have to  execute an agreement with BBMP  within

seven  days  of receipt  of intimation,  failing  which  his  tender  will  be  rejected
forfeiting the EMD.

•    Bnihat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept/reject any or all
the tenders without assigning any reasons.

•    Any other details regarding the works and other information can be obtained from
the above office during office hours

GENERAL INFORMATION:-
1 .   Tenders must be submitted online through KPP portal and the opening of tenders will be

as per the KPP portal guidelines.
2.   Aapiring bidders/contractors who have not registered in KPP portal should register before

participating through the KPP Portal.
3.   Before  submission  of online  bids  bidders  must  ensure  that  scarmed  copies  of all  the

necessary documents have been attached with bid.
4.   All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online.
5.   For      details,       registration       and       e-payment      visit       GOK       KPP       website

Pqups_:_//!P_PP._|t?_TT?qka.fEoV.ln#/Portal/Portal-home contact KPP portal Helpdesk at
9iun8046Oioooo / 08068948777.

6.   This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website https://bbmp.gov.infrome

Sd/-
Exeeutive Engineer,

Project Division, Dasarahalli Zone,
Copy Submitted to:-

1.    The Honourable Administrator for kind information.
2.    The chief commissioner for kind information.
3.    The special commissioner (PrQject) for kind information.
4.    The zonal commissioner (Dasarahalli) for kind information.
5.    The Engineer-In{hief for kind information.
6.    The Joint commissioner (Dasarahalli zone) for kind information.
7.    The chief Engineer (Dasarahalli zone) for kind information.
8.    Public  Relation  Officer  BBNI'  for  information  and  to  publish  in  two  leading Newspapers  in

Kannada and English
lT    3GJ}on   to   fL7m`wh  try7  BB`flp   uushi`fu

L,

Proj ect Division, Dasarahalli Zone,
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike.


